Earth & Space Science Informatics Summit

Organisers:
eGY, CGI, SEEGrid
Dates:
13-14th March 2008

Venue:
Villa Celimontana, Rome – The Home of Geography.

Participation:  
Lead persons of  major Earth & Space Science informatics communities and programs. 
Backgound

Geoinformatics and Earth & Space Science informatics bodies and programs are growing up all around the world in response to three drives (i) modern ICT capabilities, (ii) demand for ready access to data and services in order to tackle modern cross-disciplinary, complex problems as well as traditional ones, (iii) greater readiness by governments to support a science information commons. We consider that a Summit will help to produce a unified approach to common issues, and reduce replication of effort.ider that a Summit will help to produce a unified approach to common issues, and reduce replication of effort.

Objectives

a) learn about each other’s informatics activities and plans

b) identify user-driven needs for informatics and where these needs are not being met

c) identify areas of common needs and overlap where working together will save effort

d) identify areas of synergy where cooperation can produce a better result

e) identify current leadership/ governance best-practices and where leadership/ governance is needed

f) prepare a declaration of intent

g) identify and agree on next steps (actions)

Contacts for further information: 

Charles Barton
charles.barton@anu.edu.au


or
Kristine Asch

kristine.asch@bgr.de
Ian Jackson

ij@bgs.ac.uk
Lesley Wyborn
Lesley.Wyborn@ga.gov.au
Peter Fox

pfox@ucar.edu
Stefano Nativi

nativi@imaa.cnr.it
Markku Loytonen
Markku.Loytonen@helsinki.fi
Bill Peterson

Bill.Peterson@lasp.colorado.edu
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